COMMERCIAL GAS DRYER
MULTI-LOAD STACK DRYER SERVICE PARTS LIST

MODELS:

MLG52PDBWW. (Painted) (as of January 2017)
MLG52PDBWS. (Stainless) (as of January 2017)

08/10/2023 © 2023 Maytag Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



TRIM / CONTROL PANELS

Top Panel

i©

Middle Panel

Bottom Panel

08/10/2023 2 Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



Illus.
No.

Part No.

TRIM / CONTROL PANELS

Description

1 WFR828390

2 WFR828394

3 WFR815356
4 WFR818213

WFR819807

5 WFR112606
6 WFR160070

08/10/2023

Top Trim Panel
Assembly

Phase 8 Control Door
Assembly

Toe Panel

Coin Acceptor
Assembly

Optic Switch Assembly

Keypad

Control Door Lock
Assembly

lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
7 WFR315627 Control Panel Left 12 WFR884478 Phase 8 Computer
Hinge Board
8 WFR315626 Control Panel Right WFR136116 Fuse 3 Amp (Fast
Hinge Acting)
9 WFR819196 Door Switch Assembly WFR136056 Fuse 15 Amp
(SLO-BLO)
10 WFR150329 Screw 4 x 3/8 in
11 WFR828395 Control Board Mount 13 WFR315532 Phase 8 Control Cover
Assembly
3 Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



FRONT PANEL / DOOR ASSEMBLY

08/10/2023 4 Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



FRONT PANEL / DOOR ASSEMBLY

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

1 WFR884499
2 WFR851528

3  WFR154065
4 WFR154364

5 WFR102004

WFR102005
WFR152223

08/10/2023

Front Panel Assembly

Rotation Sensor
Assembly

U Nut

Screw 10-16 x 1/2 in
(Stainless Steel)

Round Door Magnet
3/4in

Door Magnet Blank

Screw 10-32 x 1/2 in
(TORX®)

lllus.
No.

[e)]

Part No.

Description

WFR851339

WFR125916
WFR815280

WFR102422
WFR185183
WFR185182

Coin Vault Assembly

Coin Box

Front Wheel Assembly
(refer to Wheel
Assembly page)

Door Gasket

Door Handle

Standoff (Door
Handle)

lllus.
No.

1

Part No.

Description

WFR815412 Door Assembly Hinge

Right Cold Rolled
Steel (painted)

WFR815419 Door Assembly Hinge

Right (Stainless Steel)

Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



BLOWER ASSEMBLY

08/10/2023 6 Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



lllus.
No. Part No.

BLOWER ASSEMBLY

Description

1 WFR181038

2 WFR154279

3 WFR153001
4 WFR153002

08/10/2023

Blower Motor 1/4 hp
100-115/200-230v
60Hz

Carriage Bolt 5/16-18
x 3/4 in
Washer 5/16 in

Split Lock Washer
5/16 in

lllus.
No.

o N O O,

Part No.

Description

WFR152004
WFR100702

WFR116010
WFR815395

WFR152014

Nut 5/16-18
Key 1/8 x 1/8 x 1-1/2 in

Felt Motor Seal ONLY

Impellor/Motor Mount
ONLY

Serrated Hex Flange
Nut 1/4-20

Description

WFR846062 Riveted Impellor

13-1/2/in

WFR153050 Washer 1/2 x 1 1/6 in
WFR152006 Nut 1/2-20

Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



LINT BOX ASSEMBLY

Part No. W11684106 Rev. A

08/10/2023



Illus.
No.

Part No.

LINT BOX ASSEMBLY

Description

1  WFR828392
2 WFR851536

WFR815275

WFR185423
WFR170237

WFR815378

o 0~ W

7 WFR836028

08/10/2023

Lint Drawer Handle

Lint Drawer Clinch Nut
Plate

Lint Drawer Assembly

Lint Drawer Stop
Lint Drawer Brush

Upper Lint Box Front
Assembly

Exhaust Temperature
Probe

lllus.
No.

10
1"

Part No.

Description

WFR185216
WFR185215
WFR154200
WFR117617

WFR117616

WFR150331

Left Lint Rail
Right Lint Rail
Rivet 5/32 in

Foam Tape (When
Ordering Specify
Length, sold by the
inch)

Semi-Closed Cell
EPDM PSA 1/2 x 1/2
in

Screw 8-18 x 1/2 in

lllus.
No.

14
15

16

17
18

19

Part No.

Description

WFR315651
WFR815377

WFR130119

WFR153073
WFR315590

WFR122002

Lower Lint Box Front

Lint Box Front and
Clinch Stud Assembly

190° Automatic High
Limit

Nut 8-32

Lint Drawer Switch
Bracket

Lint Drawer Switch
Only

Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



TUMBLER / SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES

08/10/2023 10 Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



TUMBLER / SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

N

WFR815473

WFR102418
WFR115920

WFR115921

WFR154211
WFR185597

o o A WN

~

WFR150108
8 WFR153012

08/10/2023

Tumbler Galvanized
Assembly

Tumbler Belt
Rear Tumbler Felt

Front Tumbler Felt

Rivet 5/32 in

Tumbler Bearing
Cover

Screw 8-32 x 1/2 in
Washer #8

lllus.
No.

1

12
13

14
15

Part No.

Description

WFR184241
WFR153005

WFR346029

WFR100296
WFR153002

WFR152004
WFR346119

Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4 in

Split Lock Washer 3/8
in

Washer Stainless
Steel OD 1.22in ID
0.38in

Flange Bearing
Split Lock Washer
5/16 in

Nut 5/16-18
Tumbler Shaft

11

lllus.
No.

16

18
19

20

Part No. Description

WFR115919 Tumbler Bearing Felt
Ring

WFR315588 Tumbler Shaft Washer

WFR150636 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 in

WFR846011 Tumbler Bearing
Studded Plate
Assembly

WFR153570 Self-Clinch Pilot Pin
3/16 x 3/8 in

Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



MOTOR ASSEMBLY

Part No. W11684106 Rev. A

12

08/10/2023



lllus.
No. Part No.

MOTOR ASSEMBLY

Description

1  WFR884393

WFR181135
2 WFR315696
3 WFR829184
4 WFR846016

08/10/2023

Motor Complete
(includes Motor Pulley
and Set Screw)

Motor ONLY

Motor Pulley

Set Screw

Motor Mount
Assembly

Part No.

Description

WFR150501

WFR153002

WFR153001
WFR154266

WFR153018

Tap Bolt 5/16-18 x 3/4
in

Split Lock Washer
5/16 in

Washer 5/16 in

Shoulder Bolt 5/16-18
x 3/8 in

Flat Washer 1/4 in

13

lllus.
No.

10
1
12

13

14
15

Part No.

Description

WFR152004
WFR152011
WFR153033

WFR150641

WFR346037
WFR152014

Part No. W11684106 Rev. A

Nut 5/16-18

Nut 1/2-13

Flat Washer 1/2 x
1-3/8 in

Tap Bolt 1/2-13 x 3 in

Motor Mount Base

Serrated Hex Flange
Nut 1/4-20



GAS TRAIN ASSEMBLY

Part No. W11684106 Rev. A

14

08/10/2023



GAS TRAIN ASSEMBLY

Illus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 WFR128944 GasValve 120VAC60 12 WFR150331 Screw 8-18 x 1/2in 21 WFR185676 Gas Pipe
Hz 13 WFR141319 Brass Elbow 3/8 in 22 WFR315604 Front Gas Burner
: Mounting Bracket
2 WFR152209 Screw 8-18 x 3/8in 14 WFR182579 Brass Nipple 3/8 MPT
3 WFR815308 Gas Valve Bracket x 3/8 MPT in 23 WFR884390 Esasse%\lla?; Acceptor
4 WFR315548 Tube, Burner 15 WFR143359 Elbow 3/8 NPT 90
16 WFR142764 Black Iron Pipe Nipple 24 WFR152014 Serrated Hex Flange
5 WFR154205 Rivet Stainless Steel Saeam  Peripp Nut 1/4-20
5/32 x 1/4 in
25 WFR154200 Rivet 5/32 in
6 WFR183144 Tube, Burner 17 WFR143358 Black Iron Tee 3/8 NPT
7 WFR128910 Ignitor 18  WFR142631 Black Iron Pipe Nipple
8 WFR183145 Screw 8-32 x 7/8in 3/8x2in
9 WFR185063 Bracket, Ignitor 19 WFR143027 Black Iron Coupling
10 WFR152208 Screw 10-16 x 1/2 in
20 WFR141320 Union-Shutoff Valve
11 WFR130500 Radiant Control 1/2M x 1/2F in
08/10/2023 15 Part No. W11684106 Rev. A




REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

Part No. W11684106 Rev. A

16

08/10/2023



REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

WFR815287 Heat Duct

WFR152014 Serrated Hex Flange
Nut 1/4-20

3 WFR183112 Thermostat High Limit
4 WFR150331 Screw 8-18 x 1/2 in
5 WFR851258 Axial Probe Assembly

N =

08/10/2023

lllus.
No.

[e)]

Part No. Description

WFR828238 Sail Switch Assembly

WFR315726 Relay Panel Assembly
120V

WFR131819 Relay, Reversing 120V
25A

WFR132414 DPDT Contactor 120V

17

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

10 WFR815380 Rear Support Panel

11 WFR185673 Rear Bulkhead
12 WFR154200 Rivet 5/32in

Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



WHEEL ASSEMBLY

08/10/2023 18 Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



lllus.
No. Part No.

WHEEL ASSEMBLY

Description

WFR154264
WFR180060

N =

3 WFR154284
4 WFR153557

08/10/2023

Screw M8 x 25mm

Tumbler Support
Wheel 3-1/2 in

Tumbler Wheel Spacer

Self-Clinching Stud
1/4-20 x 3/4 in

lllus.
No.

Part No. Description

WFR315536 Wheel Bracket Front

WFR152014 Serrated Hex Flange
Nut 1/4-20

19

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

7 WFR153002 Split Lock Washer
5/16 in

8 WFR154013 Nut M8

Part No. W11684106 Rev. A



